
 

3000 Internet Blvd 

Suite 400 

Frisco, TX 75034 

TEL 972.377.7480  

FAX 972.377.8380 

www.GarverUSA.com 

  

Attachments:  Bid Tabulation 
 
L:\2021\21A11170 - TKI On-Call 2020\Bidding\Recommendation of Award\ALCMS Installation (24-55CC)\(24-55CC) - ALCMS 
Installation - Recommendation of Award - 2024-06-10.docm 

June 10, 2024 
Ken Carley 
City of McKinney 
Procurement Services 
1550 South College, Bldg. D 
McKinney, TX 75069 
 
Re: McKinney National Airport (TKI) 
 24-55CC – ALCMS Installation 
 Recommendation of Award 
 
Dear Mr. Carley: 
 
Bids were received for the 24-55CC ALCMS Installation project at the City of McKinney Purchasing 

Department at 2:00 PM on June 6, 2024.  The bids have been checked for accuracy and for compliance 

with the contract documents.  A tabulation of the bids received is enclosed with this letter.  

 

A total of three (3) bids were received on the project. Vellutini Corp dba Royal Electric submitted the 

low bid for the project in the amount of $294,000.  The Engineer’s Opinion of Probable Cost for the 

project was $381,750.  The table below outlines the costs for each received bid.   

 

FBO Apron Lighting Bid Results 

 Total 

Engineer’s Estimate $381,750.00 

Vellutini Corp dba Royal Electric $294,000.00 

BC Company $325,424.00 

F&W Electrical Contractors, Inc. $399,900.00 

  

We believe that the bid submitted by Vellutini Corp dba Royal Electric represents a good value for 

the City of McKinney. Based on available funding, we recommend that Bid in the amount of $294,000.00 

be awarded to Vellutini Corp dba Royal Electric. 

 

Please call me if you have any questions.   
 
Sincerely, 
GARVER, LLC 
 
 
 
 
 
Sara Andrews, P.E. 
Senior Project Manager 



ITEM SPEC. ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1
C-105-6.1

MOBILIZATION (MAXIMUM 10% OF 

TOTAL BID)
L.S. 1 $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $23,900.00 $23,900.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

2

SS-300-5.1

LOCKOUT/TAGOUT AND CONSTANT 

CURRENT REGULATOR CALIBRATION 

PROCEDURES

L.S. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

3 SS-300-5.2 ELECTRICAL VAULT MODIFICATIONS L.S. 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $53,585.00 $53,585.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00

4
SS-300-5.3

ALCMS CONTROL EQUIPMENT 

INSTALLATION
L.S. 1 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $197,000.00 $197,000.00 $217,539.00 $217,539.00 $257,000.00 $257,000.00

    
 

Total Engineer's Estimate - Base Bid $313,500.00 $258,900.00 $298,124.00 $357,000.00

Total Engineer's Estimate - ADD ALT 1 $68,250.00 $35,100.00 $27,300.00 $42,900.00

TOTAL $381,750.00 $294,000.00 $325,424.00 $399,900.00

MCKINNEY NATIONAL AIRPORT

ALCMS INSTALLATION

BID TABULATION - BASE BID

BID OPENING: JUNE 6, 2024, 2:00 PM
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Vellutini Corp. dba Royal Electric BC Company F&W Electrical Contractors, Inc.

1 of 2 21A11170 (ALCMS)



ITEM SPEC. ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1
SS-300-5.4

6-STRAND ALCMS FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 

INSTALLED
L.F. 3,900 $17.50 $68,250.00 $9.00 $35,100.00 $7.00 $27,300.00 $11.00 $42,900.00

    
 

Total Engineer's Estimate - ADD ALT 1 $68,250.00 $35,100.00 $27,300.00 $42,900.00

Corrected Prices

MCKINNEY NATIONAL AIRPORT

ALCMS INSTALLATION

BID TABULATION - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1

Vellutini Corp. dba Royal Electric BC Company
BID OPENING: JUNE 6, 2024, 2:00 PM

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE F&W Electrical Contractors, Inc.

2 of 2 21A11170 (ALCMS)


